Enclosure 2 — PG&E Data Response 1
(DR1408281), Request date
August 28, 2014



We respectfully call your attention to the fact that accident reports and other information or
materials that may be submitted as part of a Data Response are provided solely for the
confidential use of the Commission and its staff and are not open to public inspection pursuant
to Commission Resolution dated February 10, 1970, General Order 66-C and Public Utilities
Code sections 315 and 583.

Related PG&E Ref. No. Metcalf unautho entr

CPUC Data Request 1 - Raymond Cho
Request Date: August 28, 2014

Question No. 1:
Log of events and times for this incident. (i.e., alarm || iij. response, etc.)

Response to Question No. 1: Attachments Submitted | ]

Please see attached Metcalf Chronology (Confidential — submitted pursuant to P.U. Code
Section 583 and General Order 66-C).

Response provided by: || Jlj Manager, Security Investigations and Operations, Corporate
Security Department, PG&E

Question No. 2:
When did law enforcement respond?

Response to Question No. 2: Attachments Submitted [ |

Santa Clara County Sheriff’s Office was contacted by PG&E at approximately 7:15 a.m. on
August 27, 2014, and the first deputies arrived on scene at approximately 7:30 a.m.

Response provided by JJ ] Manager, Security Investigations and Operations, Corporate
Security Department, PG&E

Question No. 3:
When did PG&E employees or security personnel realize there was a security breach?

Response to Question No. 3: Attachments Submitted | ]

Between approximately 6:30 a.m. and 7:15 a.m., a PG&E employee arriving for work at the
Metcalf Substation noticed a cut in the east side perimeter fence, reported his observation to his
supervisor, and the supervisor reported the cut to a PG&E Corporate Security Department
investigator.

Response provided by: [Jlj Manager, Security Investigations and Operations, Corporate
Security Department, PG&E
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Question No. 4:
A list of the PG&E equipment and property that was removed from Metcalf Sub.

Response to Question No. 4: Attachments Submitted [
The following items were removed from Metcalf Substation:

___ltems__

Table Threader, (Rigid)

Smart Bender (Greenlee)

Portable Bandsaw, (Milwaukee), 5
Rotary Hammer Drill (Hilti) TE-706
Rotary Hammer Drill (Hilti) TE-55
77 Skilsaw (Milwaukee), 2

Jig Saw (Milwaukee), 3

Drill, Hole Hawg, (Milwaukee), 2
Impact Gun, %2” corded (Dewalt)
Reciprocating Saw, Sawzall (Milwaukee)
Drill Motor, ¥2” corded, 4

Impacts, ¥2”, battery powered, 8
Demo Hammer (Bosch), 2

Rotary Hammer Drill, 5/8” (Milwaukee)
Grinder, 47, 4

Compressor (Dewalt)

Plasma Cutter Assembly

Battery charger, various brands, 5
Battery, various brands, 10

Portable Bandsaw (broken)

Drill motor, 3/8”, (broken), 4
Reciprocating Saw, Sawzall (broken)

Response provided by: [JJJlf Manager, Security Investigations and Operations, Corporate
Security Department, PG&E

Question No. 5:

Details about the security system currently in place at Metcalf and detailed plans for the
additional security measures that plan to be added.

Response to Question No. 5: Attachments Submitted [ |
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